# CH \$140.00 33736

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM445482

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BNP Paribas, as Collateral Agent		09/28/2017	Société Anonyme (Sa): FRANCE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEDIFLEET, INC.
Street Address:	2251 Lynx Lane, Suite 5
City:	Orlando
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32804
Entity Type:	Corporation: CONNECTICUT
Name:	PARTSFLEET, INC.
Street Address:	2251 Lynx Lane, Suite 5
City:	Orlando
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32804
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA
Name:	SCRIPTFLEET, INC.
Street Address:	2251 Lynx Lane, Suite 5
City:	Orlando
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32804
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3373612	MEDIFLEET
Registration Number:	3948484	PARTSFLEET
Registration Number:	3945118	FLEETGISTICS
Registration Number:	4096538	SCRIPTFLEET
Serial Number:	77833881	THE PRESCRIPTION FOR THE DAILY DELIVERY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK

900423371 REEL: 006168 FRAME: 0716

**Fax Number:** 2136305788

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 213-891-5935

Email: hpanneck@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Helen Panneck

Address Line 1:1000 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1500Address Line 4:Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E0717-0008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Panneck
SIGNATURE:	/Helen Panneck/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Executed Fleetgistics-TM Termination#page1.tif source=Executed Fleetgistics-TM Termination#page2.tif source=Executed Fleetgistics-TM Termination#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006168 FRAME: 0717

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS (this "Termination"), is dated as of September 28, 2017, and made by BNP PARIBAS, as Collateral Agent (the "Grantee") to MEDIFLEET, INC., a Connecticut corporation, PARTSFLEET, INC., a Florida corporation and SCRIPTFLEET, INC., a Florida corporation (each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Grant of Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 23, 2010, executed by Grantors in favor of Grantee, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on March 23, 2010, at Reel 004172 Frame 0651 (the "<u>Initial Agreement</u>"); and (ii) that certain Grant of Trademark Security Interest, dated as of December 22, 2014, executed by Grantors in favor of Grantee, which was recorded in the USPTO on December 26, 2014, at Reel 005429 Frame 0692 (the "<u>Subsequent Agreement</u>", and together with the Initial Agreement, collectively, the "Security <u>Agreements</u>"), a security interest was granted by the Grantors to the Grantee in the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreements;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademarks," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreements and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Trademarks.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006168 FRAME: 0718

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BNP PARIBAS, as Collateral Agent,

By:

Name: Obertee Romano

Title:

Director

By:

Name: Title:

Vice President

# Schedule A

# **U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

## **UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:**

## Registrations:

**RECORDED: 10/02/2017** 

Owner	Serial Number/ Registration Number	Description
Medifleet, Inc.	3373612	Medifleet
Partsfleet, Inc.	77776949/3948484	Partsfleet
Partsfleet, Inc	77776937/3945118	Fleetgistics
Scriptfleet, Inc.	7781410/4096538	Scriptfleet
Network Express, Inc. (to be changed to Scriptfleet, Inc.)	77833881	THE PRESCRIPTION FOR THE DAILY DELIVERY HEADACHE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006168 FRAME: 0720